

No. 09-834

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

FEB 12 2010

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

KEVIN KASTEN,

Petitioner,

v.

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE
PLASTICS CORPORATION,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

THOMAS P. GODAR

Counsel of Record

JEFFREY A. MCINTYRE

ANTHONY J. SIEVERT

RICHARD J. LEWANDOWSKI

WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK SC

33 E. Main Street, Suite 300

Madison, WI 53703

(608) 255-4440

Attorneys for Respondent

228109



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT ..	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iv
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE ...	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	3
I. THE DECISION BELOW CORRECTLY INTERPRETS THE PLAIN LAN- GUAGE OF THE FAIR LABOR STAN- DARDS ACT.	5
II. NEITHER THE STATE OF LAW IN OTHER FEDERAL COURTS NOR ANY OTHER PRUDENTIAL CONSIDER- ATION COUNSELS IN FAVOR OF REVIEW.	13
A. The Seventh Circuit Decision is Squarely Within the Reasoned Holdings of Other Federal Courts. . .	13
B. The Petition Presents No Question of Exceptional Importance.	17
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases:	
<i>Am. Tobacco Co. v. Patterson</i> , 456 U.S. 63 (1982)	5, 11
<i>Ball v. Memphis Bar-B-Q Co., Inc.</i> , 228 F.3d 360 (4th Cir. 2000)	14
<i>Brennan v. Masey's Yamaha, Inc.</i> , 513 F.2d 179 (8th Cir. 1975)	15
<i>Brock v. Richardson</i> , 812 F.2d 121 (3d Cir. 1987)	15, 16
<i>Conn. Nat'l Bank v. Germain</i> , 503 U.S. 249 (1992)	11
<i>E.E.O.C. v. Romeo Cmty. Schs.</i> , 976 F.2d 985 (6th Cir. 1992)	6, 15
<i>E.E.O.C. v. White and Son Enters.</i> , 881 F.2d 1006 (11th Cir. 1989)	15
<i>Garcia v. San Antonio Metro. Transit Auth.</i> , 469 U.S. 528 (1985)	12
<i>Hagan v. Echostar Satellite, LLC</i> , 529 F.3d 617 (5th Cir. 2008)	15
<i>Hughes Aircraft Co. v. Jacobson</i> , 525 U.S. 432 (1999)	5

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Lambert v. Ackerley</i> , 180 F.3d 997 (9th Cir. 1999), <i>cert. denied</i> , 528 U.S. 1116 (2000)	14, 16
<i>Lambert v. Genesee Hosp.</i> , 10 F.3d 46 (2d Cir. 1993), <i>cert. denied</i> , 511 U.S. 1052 (1994)	5, 6, 13, 16
<i>Ledbetter v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.</i> , 550 U.S. 618 (2007)	10
<i>Love v. RE/MAX of Am., Inc.</i> , 738 F.2d 383 (10th Cir. 1984)	14
<i>Loving v. U.S.</i> , 517 U.S. 748 (1996)	12
<i>Mallard v. United States Dist. Ct.</i> <i>for S. Dist. Of Iowa</i> , 490 U.S. 296 (1989)	5
<i>Mitchell v. Robert DeMario Jewelry, Inc.</i> , 361 U.S. 288 (1960)	9
<i>Rodriguez v. U.S.</i> , 480 U.S. 522 (1987)	11
<i>Tenn. Coal, Iron and R.R. Co.</i> <i>v. Muscoda Local 123</i> , 321 U.S. 590 (1944)	10, 12

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Union Bank v. Wolas</i> , 502 U.S. 151 (1991)	11
<i>Valerio v. Putnam Associates, Inc.</i> , 173 F.3d 35 (1st Cir. 1999)	14
Statutes:	
Pub. L. No. 99-150, § 8, 99 Stat. 791 (1985)	12
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(a)	8
5 U.S.C. § 3330a(a)(2)(B)	8
7 U.S.C. § 193(a)	8
7 U.S.C. § 228b-2(a)	8
7 U.S.C. § 1599(a)	8
15 U.S.C. § 80b-9(a)	8
29 U.S.C. § 215(a)(3)	<i>passim</i>
29 U.S.C. § 623(d)	6
29 U.S.C. § 1140(a)	6
29 U.S.C. § 1855(a)	6

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
33 U.S.C. § 392	8
38 U.S.C. § 4322(b)	8
42 U.S.C. § 2000(b)(a)	8
42 U.S.C. § 2000c-6(a)	8
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-3(a)	6
42 U.S.C. § 3610(a)(1)(A)(ii)	8
42 U.S.C. § 5851(a)(1)(F)	6
42 U.S.C. § 7622(a)(3)	6
42 U.S.C. § 15512(a)(2)(C)	8
49 U.S.C. § 31105(a)	8
